H \$140.00 442[,]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquid Waste Technology, LLC		12/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellicott Dredge Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1750 Madison Avenue	
City:	New Richmond	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4421855	WEEDMASTER
Registration Number:	4622160	SOLIDSMASTER
Registration Number:	4957185	GEOPOOL
Registration Number:	5241893	JETMASTER
Registration Number:	5822466	PUMP DEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6083.00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0133

Total Attachments: 2

source=LWT to EDT Name Change#page1.tif source=LWT to EDT Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0134

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

** EXPEDITED SERVICE **	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **
document code $\frac{41A}{25}$ business code $\frac{20}{25}$	
Close Stock Nonstock	1000362013010675
P.A. Religious	-
Merging /Converting	ID # W07454325 ACK # 1000362013010675 PAGES: 0002 ELLICOTT DREDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
	-
Surviving/Resulting	12/17/2020 AT 12:57 P WO # 0005057773
-	New Name ELLICOTT DREDGE
	New Name ELLICOTT DREDGE Technologies, LLC.
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Certificates Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings:	Change of Resident Agent Address
NP Fund: Other: TOTAL FEES: \(\) \(\) \(\)	Other Change(s)
Predit Card Check Cash	Code
	Attention:
Documents on Checks pproved By:	SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP 500 E PRATT ST BALTIMORE MD 21202-3133
eyed By:	
OMMENT(S):	
S. Carlotte and Ca	
Veff. date ililoi at 12:01 A.M.	,
12:01 A.M.	Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
·	CUST ID:0003841196 WORK ORDER:0005057773 DATE:12-17-2020 12:57 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0135

LIQUID WASTE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of Liquid Waste Technology, LLC, at Maryland limited liability company (herein the "Company"), is hereby amended by deleting existing Article SECOND in its entirety and inserting, in lieu thereof, a new article to read as follows:

"SECOND: The name of the limited liability company (herein the "Company") is:

Ellicott Dredge Technologies, LLC."

<u>SECOND</u>: The amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as set forth above has been approved by the board of directors and sole member of the Company as required by law and the operating agreement of the Company.

THIRD: The amendment to the Articles of Organization shall be effective on January 1, 2021, at 12:01 a.m.

THIRD: The undersigned President of the Company acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be an act of the Company and as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned President of the Company acknowledges that to the best of the President's knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles to be signed in its name on its behalf by the President of the Company on this 10th day of December, 2020.

LIQUID WASTE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Benjamin R. Sumpter, President

CUST ID:0003841196 WORK ORDER:0005057773 DATE:12-17-2020 12:57 PM

AMT. PAID:\$150.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 05/11/2021